

CS No. : 264/20

20.12.2021

Present : Sh. M.K. Singh Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajiv Gupta Ld. Counsel for defendants.

WS a/w v/n on behalf of defendants have been filed. Copy has been supplied. Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party.

An application u/o 7 R 11 CPC on behalf of defendants has been filed. Copy supplied. Plaintiff is at liberty to file reply to the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC, if not filed so far, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Another application pending on record is u/o 47 R 1 CPC. Reply to the same has already been filed.

Accordingly, put for arguments on pending applications on 21.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.12.2021