

11.04.2022

**Present : Sh. Dheerendra Kumar, proxy counsel for Ms. Rashmi,
Advocate for the Plaintiff.**

Ahlmad has reported that the plaintiff has not taken steps in terms of order dated 02.09.2021.

On taking steps within 07 days, let the said order be complied with for **16.11.2022**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2400 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 11.04.2022.