

10.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ankit Verma Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.
Applicant in person.
Sh. Akshay Pawar Advocate stated to be appearing for respondent with respondent in person.

Counsel for respondent undertakes to file his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Counsel for respondent seeks some more time to file reply to the present application. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed with main file for filing reply to present application on 10.07.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/10.04.2024